Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Assignment for Security of Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heller Financial, Inc.	12/30/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMG International, Inc.
Street Address:	487 Edward H. Ross Drive
City:	Elmwood Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07407

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D291251
Patent Number:	D291250
Patent Number:	D298465
Patent Number:	D312491
Patent Number:	D307481
Patent Number:	D307482
Patent Number:	D307483
Patent Number:	D312259
Patent Number:	D315798
Patent Number:	D333525
Patent Number:	D330599
Patent Number:	D330773
Patent Number:	D330600
Patent Number:	D340292
Patent Number:	D341896
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 015661 FRAME: 0116

500019709

0.29/125

ō.0968 T.

Patent Number:	D343006
Patent Number:	5322739
Patent Number:	D344352
Patent Number:	D344351
Patent Number:	5424137
Patent Number:	5356108
Patent Number:	D360039
Patent Number:	2125828
Patent Number:	2127212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027216405

Email: christine.wilson@t-t.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Wilson Address Line 1: 1750 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE WILSON

Total Attachments: 5

source=heller - amg#page1.tif source=heller - amg#page2.tif source=heller - amg#page3.tif source=heller - amg#page4.tif source=heller - amg#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015661 FRAME: 0117

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 30 day of December, 2004, by Heller

Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Heller") in favor of AMG International, Inc., a

Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Heller hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 24, 2001,

made by Company in favor of Heller. Heller consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at

the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as

Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any

such liens and security interests upon such patents.

This Release shall be binding upon Heller and its legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

453518.v02 12/28/04 2:02 PM 9PXQ02!.DOC

5107.015

		SCHEDULE A	
I. Patents lame laque	Patent/Serial No. Des. 321,491	Date of Patent/Filing	g Comments Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
ecorative Extrusion PN 3270 Series) F-108-45)	Des. 330,773	11/03/92	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion PN 3250 Series) F-108-61)	Des. 330,599	10/27/92	Letters Patent and assignment
Decorative Extrusion	Des. 333,525	02/23/93	to Avnet in its vault Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion 3390 Series [Ribbed])	Des. 315,798	03/26/91	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet
Decorative Extrusion (3370 Series [foiled])	Des. 321,259	10/29/91	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's vault
Decorative Extrusion (B)	Des. 291,251	8/4/87	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (A)	Des. 291,250	8/4/87	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (E)	Des. 307,481	4/24/90	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (F)	Des. 307, 483	4/24/90	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (D)	Des. 307,482	4/24/90	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (C)	Des. 298,465	11/8/88	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (F-108-75-B)	•		Has been dropped because the inventor, Joseph Dekel, refused to sign declaration,
Decorative Extrusion (F-108-75-A)	Des. 330,600	10/27/92	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault PATENT

REEL: 015661 FRAME: 0119

•		•	
ecorative Extrusion PN 1680) F-108-80)	Des.340,292/ 07/670,154	10/12/93/ 3/15/91	A certified copy of the assignment for our records; issued and waiting for Letters Patent
rophy Construction	5,322,739	6/21/92	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion 1762)	Des. 343,006	1/4/94	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion F-108-99)	Des. 344,352	2/15/94	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (F-108-84)	Des. 344,351	2/15/94	Letters Patent and assignment of patent in Avnet's possession
Decorative Extrusion (Sport Round)	07/882,087	05/12/92	Application was allowed; no assignment of patent to Avnet in file
Decorative Extrusion (Sports Oval)	Des. 341,896	11/30/93	Letters of Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's possession
Sportsball Riser with Medallion Holder	08/082,590	06/25/93	Assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's vault
Sportsball Riser with Medallion Holder	2,125,828	06/14/94	Patent application filed in Canada
Sportsball Riser with Medallion Holder	64581/94	06/07/94	Patent application filed in Australia
Weighted Trophy Base	5,356,108	10/18/94	Letters of Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's possession
Weighted Trophy Base	2,127,212	06/30/94	Patent application filed in Canada
Oval Extrusion (P/N 3040)	29/018,027	01/27/94	Pending; assignment in Avnet's vault

PATENT REEL: 015661 FRAME: 0120

Patents:

NamePatent/Serial #Date of Pat./FilingCommentsSportsball Riser w/
Medallion Holder#5,424,1376/13/95Assignee - Avnet
patent lapse per VC - 10/1/98

9/99

REEL: 015661 FRAME: 0121

)ecorative Extrusion

5,540,562

. 06/19/90

Abandoned

PATENT

REEL: 015661 FRAME: 0122